2:59 PM
10/28/22

City of Otterville

Unpaid Bills Detail
As of October 28, 2022

Type Date Num Due Date Aging Open Balance

Ameren

Bill 10/12/2022 02830...  10/22/2022 6 945.54

Bill 10/24/2022 57481...  11/03/2022 29.66

Bill 10/24/2022 67481...  11/03/2022 215.67

Bill 10/24/2022 49381...  11/03/2022 12.41

Bill 10/27/2022 38830...  11/06/2022 573.41
Total Ameren 1,776.69
American Legal

Bill 10/13/2022 20046 10/23/2022 5 495.00
Total American Legal 495.00
Co Mo Connect

Bill 10/25/2022 9088300  11/04/2022 120.02
Total Co Mo Connect 120.02
Engineering Surveys and Services

Bill 10/12/2022 101304 10/22/2022 6 302.00

Bill 10/17/2022 101473 10/27/2022 1 302.00
Total Engineering Surveys and Services 604.00
GFL Environmental

Bill 10/14/2022 AQOO... 10/24/2022 4 3,078.35
Total GFL Environmental 3,078.35
Hawkins

Bill 10/25/2022 6314700  11/04/2022 363.80
Total Hawkins 363.80
Liberty Utilities

Bill 10/14/2022 46930...  10/24/2022 4 25.00

Bill 10/14/2022 46930...  10/24/2022 4 29.95
Total Liberty Utilities 54.95
Matt Castle

Bill 10/26/2022 Dodge...  11/05/2022 706.83
Total Matt Castle 706.83
Mid Mo Operations LLC

Bill 10/24/2022 1038 11/03/2022 2,550.00
Total Mid Mo Operations LLC 2,550.00
Missouri One Call

Bill 10/03/2022 2091035 10/13/2022 15 22.50
Total Missouri One Call 22.50
Missouri State Auditor

Bill 10/14/2022 17-97....  10/24/2022 4 1,200.00
Total Missouri State Auditor 1.200.00
Otten Small Engine LLC

Bill 10/07/2022 2164 10/17/2022 11 659.68
Total Otten Small Engine LLC 659.68
USA BlueBook

Bill 10/07/2022 135559 10/17/2022 11 87.46

Bill 10/14/2022 144365 10/24/2022

Total USA BlueBook

4 53.16
140.62
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2:59 PM City of Otterville
10/28/22 Check Detail
September 30 through October 28, 2022
Type Num Date Name Account Class Cir Original Amount

Liability C...  ach 10/11/2022 US Treasury General Che... X -1,754.48
Federal With... 522.00

Social Security 499.44

Social Security 499.44

Medicare Tax 116.80

Medicare Tax 116.80

TOTAL 1,754.48
Check 1002 10/05/2022 City of Otterville General Che... X -120.13
Sewer/Water ... 120.13

TOTAL 120.13
Check 1003 10/05/2022 Meter Deposit -29.87
Sewer/Water ... 29.87

TOTAL 29.87
Check 1003 10/05/2022 City of Otterville General Che... X -29.87
Refunds Sewer Fu... 14.93

Refunds Water Fund 14.94

TOTAL 29.87
Check 1004 10/26/2022 City of Otterville Meter Deposit -120.13
Deposit Refund  Water Fund 60.06

Deposit Refund  Sewer Fu... 60.07

TOTAL 120.13
Check 1005 10/26/2022 Dylan Wolfe Meter Deposit -29.87
Sewer Fund Sewer Fu... 14.93

Deposit Refund ~ Water Fund 14.94

TOTAL 29.87
BillPmt-C... 5694 09/30/2022 Ag Coop Services Inc General Che... X -385.98
Bill 650...  09/29/2022 Fuel General F... 45.00
Repairs & Ma... General F... 12.58

Fuel General F... 42.01

Fuel General F... 24.91

Sewer Fund Sewer Fu... 24.91

Fuel Water Fund 24.92

Fuel General F... 8.00

Sewer Fund Sewer Fu... 8.00

Fuel Water Fund 8.01

Misc Parts an... = General F... 17.99

Chemicals Sewer Fu... 39.40

Fuel General F... 46.00

Fuel General F... 46.00

Fuel General F... 11.42

Fuel Sewer Fu... 11.42




2:59 PM City of Otterville
10/28/22 Check Detail
September 30 through October 28, 2022
Type Num Date Name Account Class Cir Original Amount

Bill Pmt -C... 5703 09/30/2022 Mid Mo Operations LLC General Che... X -2,550.00
Bill 1033 09/26/2022 Salary Sewer Fu... 2,000.00

Salary Water Fund 550.00
TOTAL 2,550.00
Bill Pmt-C... 5704 09/30/2022 Mike Summers General Che... X -69.00
Bill 22-... 09/28/2022 Computer So...  General F... 23.00

Computer So...  Sewer Fu... 23.00

Computer So...  Water Fund 23.00
TOTAL 69.00
Bill Pmt-C... 5705 09/30/2022 Missouri Federal Surplu... General Che... X -40.50
Bill 82146  09/28/2022 Repairs & Ma...  General F... 12.83

Repairs & Ma...  Sewer Fu... 12.83

Repairs & Ma... Water Fund 12.84

Office Supplies  General F... 0.66

Office Supplies ~ Water Fund 0.66

Office Supplies ~ Sewer Fu... 0.68
TOTAL 40.50
Bill Pmt-C... 5706 09/30/2022 Missouri State Auditor General Che... X -1,200.00
Bill 17-... 09/02/2022 Audit Payment  General F... 1,200.00
TOTAL 1,200.00
Bill Pmt -C... 5707 09/30/2022 Omnigo General Che... X -1,641.87
Bill 1-O... 09/13/2022 Misc General F... 1,641.87
TOTAL 1,641.87
Bill Pmt-C... 5708 09/30/2022 USA BlueBook General Che... X -75.55
Bill 112...  09/28/2022 Chemicals Sewer Fu... 75.55
TOTAL 75:55
BillPmt-C... 5710 09/30/2022 GFL Environmental General Che... X -3,054.29
Bill AQ... 09/02/2022 Trash Services  General F... 3,054.29
TOTAL 3,054.29
Bill Pmt-C... 5711 09/30/2022 Wisper Internet General Che... X -35.00
Bill 703... 09/02/2022 Utilities Sewer Fu... 35.00
TOTAL 35.00
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2:59 PM City of Otterville
10/28/22 Check Detail
September 30 through October 28, 2022
Type Num Date Name Account Class Cir Original Amount
Paycheck 5716 10/05/2022 David John Schmidt General Che... X -274.29
Salary General F... 297.00
Payroll Tax General F... 18.41
Social Security -18.41
Social Security -18.41
Payroll Tax General F... 4.30
Medicare Tax -4.30
Medicare Tax -4.30
TOTAL 274.29
Bill Pmt-C... 5717 10/05/2022 umB General Che... X -623.13
Bill 4921 10/05/2022 Computer So...  General F... 2.00
Computer So...  Sewer Fu... 2.00
Computer So...  Water Fund 2.00
Computer So...  General F... 39.99
Computer So...  Sewer Fu... 39.99
Computer So...  Water Fund 40.00
Misc Parts an...  General F... 7:21
Misc Parts an...  Sewer Fu... 7.21
Misc Parts an...  Water Fund 7.21
Computer So...  General F... 3.50
Computer So...  Sewer Fu... 3.50
Computer So...  Water Fund 3.50
Office Supplies  General F... 18.03
Office Supplies  Sewer Fu... 18.03
Office Supplies ~ Water Fund 18.04
Continued Ed...  General F... 39.00
Office Supplies ~ Water Fund 21.72
Office Supplies  Sewer Fu... 21.72
Office Supplies  General F... 43.85
Misc Parts an...  General F... 45.04
Misc Parts an...  Sewer Fu... 45.04
Misc Parts an...  Water Fund 45.04
Misc General F... 733
Misc Water Fund 7:38
Misc Sewer Fu... 7.33
Utilities General F... 42.50
Utilities Sewer Fu... 42.50
Utilities Water Fund 42.52
TOTAL 623.13
Paycheck 5718 10/19/2022 Leanna M Summers General Che... X -1,120.96
Salary General F... 453.22
Salary Sewer Fu... 453.22
Salary Water Fund 453.56
Federal With... -96.00
Payroll Tax General F... 28.10
Payroll Tax Sewer Fu... 28.10
Payroll Tax wvater Fund 28.12
Social Security -84.32
Social Security -84.32
Payroll Tax General F... 6.57
Payroll Tax Sewer Fu... 6.57
Payroll Tax Water Fund 6.58
Medicare Tax -19.72
Medicare Tax -19.72
Payroll Expen... General F... 2.72
Payroll Expen...  Sewer Fu... 2.72
Payroll Expen... Water Fund 2.72
Payroll Liabilit... -8.16
State Withold... -39.00
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3:00 PM City of Otterville

10/28/22 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of October 28, 2022
Oct 28, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Cash Drawer 250.00
General Checking 121,264.74
Meter Deposit 4,270.13
Water/Sewer ARPA 92,357.04
Well Pump 3,331.02
Total Checking/Savings 221,472.93
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 200.00
Total Accounts Receivable 200.00
Other Current Assets
General Savings Account 28,645.16
OCBS Construction 261.10
OCBS paper 2,203.06
Replacement & extension sewer 45,785.53
Street fund Savings 126,550.23
Water Tower Services 6,139.44
Total Other Current Assets 209,584 .52
Total Current Assets 431,257.45
Other Assets
CD 801411 Rate 1.4900% 18,939.75
CD 801413 58,073.72
Total Other Assets 77,013.47
TOTAL ASSETS 508,270.92
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable 11,807.44
Total Accounts Payable 11,807.44
Other Current Liabilities
Payroll Liabilities
Federal Witholding 413.00
Medicare Tax 188.32
Social Security 805.30
State Witholding 568.00
SUTA 0.58
Payroll Liabilities - Other 357.32
Total Payroll Liabilities 2,332.52
Sewer/Water Meter Deposit 4,050.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 6.382.52
Total Current Liabilities 18,189.96
Total Liabilities 18,189.96
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3:00 PM

10/28/22
Accrual Basis

City of Otterville

Profit & Loss
October 1 - 28, 2022

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Community Betterment Society
Community Newspaper Yearly Dues

Total Community Betterment Society

General
ATV /UTV License
Audit Surcharges
Buisness License
Cigarette Tax
Community Building Rent
Dog Intake Fee
Late Fee
Lease Payment
Misc
Property Tax
Sales Tax
Telecommunication Fee
Trash services

Total General

Grants
Police

Sewer
Refunds
Sewer Equipment and Maint
Sewer Use Income

Total Sewer

Street

Water
Refunds
Water sold

Total Water
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense

General Fund
Audit Payment
Codification
Computer Software & Maintnance
Continued Education/Training
Misc
Misc Parts and Supplies
Office Supplies
Payroll Tax
Repairs & Maint
Salary
Trash Services
Utilities

Total General Fund

Payroll Expenses

Oct 1 - 28, 22

24.00
24.00

60.00
804.00
7.36
61.20
25.00
50.00
325.00
172.50
1.00
449.29
4,802.42
400.57
3,339.76

10,498.10

23,106.20
75.50

-14.93
2,604.34
12,615.37

15,204.78
2,028.38

-14.94
4,430.16

4,415.22

55,352.18

55,352.18

846.00
495.00
45.49
39.00
7.33
52.25
61.88
497.05
1,116.51
3.122.02
3,078.35
1,068.64

10,430.42
15.36
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